High-
performance
Complex
Programmable
Logic Device
ATF1504AS
ATF1504ASL
Features

(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
20 12 83.3
ATF1504ASL-20 AC44 44A
44J
68J
84J
100Q1
100A
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1504ASL-20 JC44
ATF1504ASL-20 JC68
ATF1504ASL-20 JC84
ATF1504ASL-20 QC100
ATF1504ASL-20 AC100
25 15 70
ATF1504ASL-25 AI44 44A
44J
68J
84J
100Q1
100A
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATF1504ASL-25 JI84
ATF1504ASL-25 JI68
ATF1504ASL-25 JI84
ATF1504ASL-25 QI100
ATF1504ASL-25 AI100
ATF1504ASL Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
25 15 70
ATF1504ASL-25 AU44
ATF1504ASL-25 JU44
ATF1504ASL-25 AU100
44A
44J
100A
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
Package Type
 44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
 44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
68J 68-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
84J 84-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
100Q1 100-lead, 14 x 20 mm Body, Plastic Quad Flat Package (PQFP)
100A 100-lead, 14 x 14 mm Body, Thin Profile Plastic Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
27
0950O–PLD–7/05
ATF1504AS(L)
100A – TQFP
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
100A, 100-lead, 14 x 14 mm Body Size, 1.0 mm Body Thickness,